Forth PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	06-14-2		U.S. DEPAF United States Pa	RTMENT OF CO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
0		THE STATE OF THE S			PTC 35
\(\sum_{\text{\tiny{\tint{\text{\tin}\text{\ti}\\\ \tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\\\ \tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\}\tin}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\ti}\tint{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\text{\texi}\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi}\tint{\text{\texi}\text{	1032572				J.s. 932
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):		2. Name and add	lress of receivin	g party(ies)	129
Luverne R. PETERSON		Name: Toshiba America Eletronic Components, Inc.			
		Internal Address:	Suite 400		
Execution Date(s) June 5, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Street Address: <u>19900 MacArthur Boulevard</u>			
3. Nature of conveying party(les) attact	ied? Yes No				
	rger	City: Invino			
		City:			
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment		State: California			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: USA	Zi	p:_ 92612	
Other			0 . 1.1 /		
4. Application or patent number(s):		Additional name(s) &			No No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)				cation.	
06/12/2006 EAYALEWI 00000013 11449325					
4 FC: 021 40.00 UP					ļ
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mai Name: Larry B. Donovan	led:	nvolved:	1		
		7. Total fee (37 C)0
Internal Address: 1150 Huntington Bldg.		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 925 Euclid Ave.		Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account			
		Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Cleveland		8. Payment Information			
		-	Last 4 Numbers	1001	
State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1414			Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (216) 696-3864		b. Deposit Account Number 50-0902 (/)			
Fax Number: (216) 592-5009 Email Address: Larry.Donovan@tuckerellis.com		Authorized User Name Tucker Ellis & West LLP			
	erems.com				
9. Signature:	Signature		Ju	ne 8, 2006	
Larry B. Don	•	Total	I number of pages inc	Date	
Name of Persor		shee	et, attachments, and	documents:	4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No.: 64272/00038

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name:

Luverne R. PETERSON

Address:

16196 Rimstone Lane

San Diego, California 92127

Citizenship:

USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc.

Principal Place

of Business:

19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 400

Irvine, California 92612

Corporation of:

California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AC-DC INPUT BUFFER

1

PATENT REEL: 017962 FRAME: 0195

Docket No.: 64272/00038

Signed at $\frac{Sgh}{(City)}$, $\frac{Cg/if}{(State)}$ on this $\frac{OS}{(Day)}$ day of

Luverne R. PETERSON

STATE OF California)

):SS

COUNTY OF San Siego)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Luverne R. PETERSON to me personally known, who acknowledged that he/she signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his/her free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 6 day of

ROYA SALEHPOUR Commission # 1615889 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 23, 2009

Nothry Public

(Seal)

3

PATENT REEL: 017962 FRAME: 0196

RECORDED: 06/08/2006